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105TH CONGRESS
1ST SESSION H. R. 125

To make clear that the definition of a base period, under the unemployment

compensation law of a State, is not an administrative provision subject

to section 303(a)(1) of the Social Security Act.

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

JANUARY 7, 1997

Mr. CRANE introduced the following bill; which was referred to the Committee

on Ways and Means

A BILL
To make clear that the definition of a base period, under

the unemployment compensation law of a State, is not

an administrative provision subject to section 303(a)(1)

of the Social Security Act.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representa-1

tives of the United States of America in Congress assembled,2

SECTION 1. CLARIFYING PROVISION.3

(a) IN GENERAL.—No provision of a State law under4

which the base period for such State is defined or other-5

wise determined shall, for purposes of section 303(a)(1)6

of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 503(a)(1)), be con-7

sidered a provision for a method of administration.8
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(b) DEFINITIONS.—For purposes of this section, the1

terms ‘‘State law’’, ‘‘base period’’, and ‘‘State’’ shall have2

the respective meanings assigned to them under section3

205 of the Federal-State Extended Unemployment Com-4

pensation Act of 1970 (26 U.S.C. 3304 note).5

(c) EFFECTIVE DATE.—This section shall apply for6

purposes of any period beginning before, on, or after the7

date of the enactment of this Act.8
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